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Take Home Guide

Preparing for Storms 
in 
Louisiana
   

This is your take home guide. 

It helps you prepare for storms.

2nd Edition



1

1
2

3
4

5

74
-9

5 
m

ph

19
88

 F
lo

re
nc

e

4-
5 

fe
et

M
ob

ile
 h

om
es

 
Tr

ee
s

So
m

e 
co

as
ta

l
 

M
ob

ile
 h

om
es

W
in

d 
Sp

ee
d

Ex
am

pl
e

St
or

m
 S

ur
ge

D
am

ag
e

Fl
oo

di
ng

Ev
ac

ua
te

96
-1

10
 m

ph

20
08

 G
us

ta
v

6-
8 

fe
et

M
ob

ile
 h

om
es

Tr
ee

s
Ro

of
s 

D
oo

rs
W

in
do

w
s

Co
as

ta
l r

oa
ds

be
fo

re

M
ob

ile
 h

om
es

an
d 

lo
w

 ly
in

g
co

as
ta

l a
re

as

11
1-

13
0 

m
ph

9-
12

  f
ee

t

M
ob

ile
 h

om
es

Tr
ee

s
Ro

of
s 

D
oo

rs
W

in
do

w
s

Co
as

ta
l r

oa
ds

be
fo

re

D
es

tr
oy

s 
sm

al
l

bu
ild

in
gs

 o
n

co
as

t

A
ll 

bu
ild

in
gs

 in
th

e 
hu

rr
ic

an
e 

ar
ea

13
1-

15
5 

m
ph

13
-1

8 
 fe

et

M
ob

ile
 h

om
es

Tr
ee

s
Ro

of
s 

D
oo

rs
W

in
do

w
s

Sm
al

l B
ui

ld
in

gs

Co
as

ta
l r

oa
ds

be
fo

re

M
aj

or
 d

am
ag

e

of
 b

ui
ld

in
gs

 o
n

co
as

t

A
ll 

bu
ild

in
gs

w
ith

in
 6

 m
ile

s
of

 th
e 

hu
rr

ic
an

e 
ar

ea

A
bo

ve
 1

55
 m

ph

19
69

 C
am

ill
e

O
ve

r 1
8 

fe
et

M
ob

ile
 h

om
es

Tr
ee

s
Ro

of
s 

D
oo

rs
W

in
do

w
s

A
ll 

Bu
ild

in
gs

Co
as

ta
l r

oa
ds

be
fo

re

M
aj

or
 d

am
ag

e

of
 b

ui
ld

in
gs

in
la

nd

A
ll 

bu
ild

in
gs

w
ith

in
 1

0 
m

ile
s

of
 th

e 
hu

rr
ic

an
e

ar
ea

H
ur

ri
ca

ne
 

Fa
ct

 
Sh

ee
t

Ca
te

go
ry

 1
Ca

te
go

ry
 2

Ca
te

go
ry

 3
Ca

te
go

ry
 4

Ca
te

go
ry

 5

20
05

 K
at

rin
a

19
74

 C
ar

m
en

In
fo

rm
at

io
n 

fr
om

 th
e 

N
at

io
na

l H
ur

ric
an

e 
Ce

nt
er

 a
nd

 T
he

 W
ea

th
er

 C
ha

nn
el



A
ca

di
a

A
lle

n
A

sc
en

si
on

A
ss

um
pt

io
n

A
vo

ye
lle

s
Be

au
re

ga
rd

Bi
en

vi
lle

Ca
dd

o/
Bo

ss
ie

r
Ca

lc
as

ie
u

Ca
ld

w
el

l
Ca

m
er

on
Ca

ta
ho

ul
a

Cl
ai

bo
rn

e
Co

nc
or

di
a

D
eS

ot
o

Ea
st

 B
at

on
 R

ou
ge

Ea
st

 C
ar

ro
ll

Ea
st

 F
el

ic
ia

na
Ev

an
ge

lin
e

G
ra

nt
Ib

er
ia

Ib
er

vi
lle

Ja
ck

so
n

La
fa

ye
tt

e
La

fo
ur

ch
e

La
Sa

lle
Li

nc
ol

n
Li

vi
ng

st
on

M
ad

is
on

M
or

eh
ou

se

N
at

ch
ito

ch
es

O
rle

an
s

O
ua

ch
ita

Pl
aq

ue
m

in
es

Po
in

te
 C

ou
pe

e
Ra

id
es

Re
d 

Ri
ve

r
Ri

ch
la

nd
Sa

bi
ne

St
. B

er
na

rd
St

. C
ha

rle
s

St
. H

el
en

a
St

. J
am

es
St

. J
oh

n 
th

e 
Ba

pt
is

t
St

. L
an

dr
y

St
. M

ar
tin

St
. M

ar
y

St
. T

am
m

an
y

Ta
ng

ip
ah

oa
Te

ns
as

Te
rr

eb
on

ne
U

ni
on

Ve
rm

ili
on

Ve
rn

on
W

as
hi

ng
to

n
W

eb
st

er
W

es
t B

at
on

 R
ou

ge
W

es
t C

ar
ro

ll
W

es
t F

el
ic

ia
na

W
in

n

(3
37

) 7
83

-4
35

7
(3

37
) 3

00
-9

03
2

(2
25

) 6
21

-8
36

0
(9

85
) 3

69
-7

35
1

(3
18

) 2
40

-9
16

0
(3

37
) 4

60
-5

44
2

(3
18

) 2
63

-2
01

9
(3

18
) 4

25
-5

35
1

(3
37

) 7
21

-3
80

0
(3

18
) 6

49
-3

76
4

(3
37

) 7
75

-7
04

8
(3

18
) 7

44
-5

69
7

(3
18

) 9
27

-3
57

5
(3

18
) 7

57
-8

24
8

(3
18

) 8
72

-3
95

6
(2

25
) 3

89
-2

10
0

(3
18

) 5
59

-2
25

6
(2

25
) 6

83
-1

01
4 

or
 (2

25
) 2

44
-5

88
1

(3
37

) 3
63

-3
26

7
(3

18
) 4

35
-6

24
7

(3
37

) 3
69

-4
42

7
(2

25
) 6

87
-5

14
0

(3
18

) 2
59

-2
36

1 
ex

t 2
04

(5
04

) 3
49

-5
36

0 
or

 (5
04

) 7
36

-6
43

5
(3

37
) 8

24
-3

85
0

(3
37

) 2
91

-5
07

5
(9

85
) 5

32
-8

17
4

(3
18

) 9
92

-0
67

3
(3

18
) 5

13
-6

20
2

(2
25

) 6
86

-3
06

6
(3

18
) 5

74
-6

91
1

(3
18

) 8
71

-3
09

7 
or

 (3
18

) 2
81

-4
14

1

(3
18

) 3
57

-7
80

2
(5

04
) 6

58
-8

70
0 

or
 3

11
(3

18
) 3

22
-2

64
1

(5
04

) 2
74

-2
47

6
(2

25
) 6

94
-3

73
7

(3
18

) 4
45

-0
39

6
(3

18
) 9

32
-5

98
1

(3
18

) 7
28

-2
06

1
(3

18
) 2

56
-2

67
5

(5
04

) 2
78

-4
26

7
(9

85
) 7

83
-5

05
0

(2
25

) 2
22

-3
54

4
(2

25
) 5

62
-2

36
4

(9
85

) 6
52

-2
22

2
(3

37
) 9

48
-7

17
7

(3
37

) 3
94

-3
07

1
(3

37
) 8

28
-4

10
0 

ex
t 1

35
(9

85
) 8

98
-2

35
9

(9
85

) 7
48

-3
21

1
(3

18
) 7

66
-3

99
2

(9
85

) 8
73

-6
35

7
(3

18
) 3

68
-3

12
4

(3
37

) 8
98

-4
30

8
(3

37
) 2

38
-0

81
5

(9
85

) 8
39

-0
43

4
(3

18
) 8

46
-2

45
4

(2
25

) 3
46

-1
57

7
(3

18
) 4

28
-8

02
0

(2
25

) 6
35

-6
42

8
(3

18
) 6

28
-1

16
0

Pa
ris

h 
O

ffi
ce

 o
f H

om
el

an
d 

Se
cu

rit
y 

an
d 

Em
er

ge
nc

y 
Pr

ep
ar

ed
ne

ss
 C

on
ta

ct
 L

ist

*A
s o

f M
ay

 2
01

4

2



Family Meeting
Discussion Guide:
Here are a few questions your plan needs to answer.

Evacuation:

1. Where are you going? ______________________________________________________

__________________________________________________________________________

2. How will you get there? ____________________________________________________

__________________________________________________________________________

Who needs to be at the meeting? _______________________
_________________________________________________

3. Who is going with you? ____________________________________________________

_________________________________________________________________________

4. When will you leave? ______________________________________________________

__________________________________________________________________________

5. How will you stay in contact with people while you are gone? _______________________

__________________________________________________________________________

Supplies Needed:

1. What will you eat while you are gone? _________________________________________

_______________________________________________________________________

2. What clothes and shoes will you bring? ________________________________________

__________________________________________________________________________

3. What special supplies and medications will your family need? ______________________

__________________________________________________________________________
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4. What important documents should you bring? _________________________________

________________________________________________________________________

5. How much money will you need while you are gone? ____________________________

________________________________________________________________________

Work, school, and pets:

1. When do you need to tell your place of work you want to leave? ___________________

_____________________________________________________________________

2. How will you stay in contact with your place of work while you are gone? ____________

________________________________________________________________________

3. Do you have a phone number to contact your family’s schools? ____________________

________________________________________________________________________

4. What do your pets need? __________________________________________________

_______________________________________________________________________

Assign tasks:

1. Who is responsible for the elderly in your family who live alone? ___________________

________________________________________________________________________

2. Who will prepare the home or call the landlord to prepare the home? _______________

________________________________________________________________________

3. Who will create the disaster supply kit? _______________________________________

________________________________________________________________________

4. Who will collect important documents? ______________________________________

________________________________________________________________________

4
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Supplies for Elderly &
People with Disabilites

Extra Prescription 
Refills

Extra Oxygen 
Tanks

Wheelchair
or Walker

Inside your kit

Supplies for
Infants

Formula with
extra water

Baby wipes

Baby food

Diapers Diaper Rash Cream Pacifier

Blanket Medications

Inside your kit

4 m
l3 m

l2 m
l1 m

l

5 m
l

Fruit Stuffed Animals

Games Medications Books

Dolls Favorite Blanket Supplies for
Children

Inside your kit

Supply Kit

DIAPER 
RASH
CREAM
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First Aid Kit Asprin/Tylenol

Duct Tape

Flashlights Battery Radio

Whistle Batteries

Important documents in 
a waterproof container

3 gallons water
per person

Change of clothes and 
shoes for each person

Canned Food Phone Charger

Blanket or sleeping bag 
for each person

Towels Money

Soap

Toothbrush

Wet Wipes

Toothpaste

Hand Sanitizer

Shampoo

Deodorant

Garbage Bags

Safety
 Supplies

Personal 
Supplies

Sanitation 
Supplies

Inside your kit

Inside your kit

Inside your kit

Supply Kit

FOOD
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Breads

Protein

Canned 
Fruit

Canned 
Vegtables

Supply KitFood Supply Kit

Cereal Bread Crackers

Mandarin 
Oranges Pineapple Pears Peaches

Corn Carrots Green Beans Tomatoes

Canned Fish Beef Jerky Peanut Butter Nuts

Canned Chili Canned Beans Canned Soups

Inside your kit

Inside your kit

Inside your kit

Inside your kit

Manual Can 
Opener

CEREAL

Grains

 

Pears Peaches
Mandarin 
Oranges Pineapple

Beef Jerky

Chili Baked Beans Soup
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Pet 
Supplies

Supply Kit

Food in
waterproof 
container

Water for 
3 days

Food and
water bowls

Medications

Written instructions
of how to feed and give 
medications to your pet

Pet first
aid book

Pet Carrier Brush

Flea & tick
medication

Extra collar
 with ID tag

Pet Litter/Pan Newspapers

Trash bags Bleach 
(not color safe)

Towels Pet Toys Pet Treats

Extra leash 
or harness

Sanitation 
Supplies

Inside your kit

D
og

Food
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Medical Records

Immunization Records

Life Insurance Policy

Health Insurance Policy

Health Insurance Cards

Medicaid or Medicare Cards

Computer Passwords

Immunization Records for Pets

House Deed

Housing Lease

House Insurance Policy

Flood Insurance Policy

Renters Insurance Policy

Wills

Car Titles

Last Bank Statement

Transcripts
Last Report Card

Passport

Driver’s License School or Work ID
Government ID

Social Security Card

Birth Certificates

EXPERATION DATE

LAST, FIRST
STREET ADDRESS
CITY, LA 70895-0000

1234567891 0-10-2012
ENDORSEMENTS RESTRICTIONS

Louisiana

ABC

Identification
Documents

School Documents

Family Documents

Housing Documents

Financial 
Documents

Document Check List
Pack the following documents for each person
in your family in a waterproof container.

Social Security Card

Birth Certificates



Contact Sheet
Family Contact Person:

Doctor:

Pharmacy:

Job:

Boss:

Co-workers:

School:

Landlord:

Mortgage Company:

Gas Company:

Water Company:

Cable Company:

Internet Company:

Insurance Company:

ACCOUNT #

ACCOUNT #

ACCOUNT #

ACCOUNT #

ACCOUNT #

ACCOUNT #

ACCOUNT #

10

Name Phone #

Electric Company:



Funded by FEMA through the LA Governor’s Office of Homeland 
Security and Emergency Preparedness

Copyrighted and printed June 2014.  The University of New Orleans. All rights reserved. 

Remember to bring this 
take home guide with 
you to your classes!
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